FORM PTO-1618A Expires 08/30/99 ONE 0867	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK						
07-11-2000 , ,	G 00 I						
	9.00						
ORDATI	ON FORM COVER SHEET DECEIVED						
101400210 TRADEMARKS ONLY							
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or popy (ps) 1000							
Submission Type	Conveyance Type X Assignment License						
X Resubmission (Non-Recordation) 101291593	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date						
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year						
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name						
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other						
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year						
Name Demag Korf Engineering G	mbH 092995						
Formerly							
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association						
X Other Limited Liability Comp	any						
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organize	ation Germany						
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name Mannesmann Demag Aktie	engesellschaft						
DBA/AKA/TA							
Composed of							
Address (line 1) Eduard-Schloemann-Stra	isse 4						
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3) Dusseldorf	Germany 40237						
City	State/Country Zip Code						
	Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an						
Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.						
X Other Joint Stock Company	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)						
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organize							
7/10/2000 DINGUYEN 00000150 1815714 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							
1 FC:481 40.00 OP							
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average	e approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C., 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C., 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required Cover Sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington ENTARY 1

REEL: 002098 FRAME: 0734

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	1618B	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK					
	epresentative Name	and Address Enter for the first Rec					
Name							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4							
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 614-488-2202							
Name	Thomas S. Baker	, Jr.					
Address (line 1)	1371 West 3rd A	venue					
Address (line 2)	Columbus, Ohio	43212					
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachmen	f pages of the attached conveyance docu	ıment # 3				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).							
	lemark Application Num		tion Number(s)				
		1815714					
Number of I	Properties		# 1				
		- Proportion	# 1				
Fee Amoun			\$ 40.00				
Metnoa o Deposit A	-	nclosed X Deposit Account					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 02-0413							
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No				
Statement a	nd Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.							
Nita San	tiago-Marton	Thita Santiago marter	υ June 9, 2000				
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed				

03-17-2000 U.S. Depart FORM BIO Patent and Trademert Office Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 TRADEMARK RECEIVED 200 FEB 16 AM 11: 21 101291593 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET OPR/FINANCE TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Conveyance Type Submission Type Х * Assignment License New (Non-Recordation) Resubmission **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Security Agreement Document ID # **Effective Date** Month Day Year Merger **Correction of PTO Error** Reel # Frame # Change of Name **Corrective Document** Reel # Frame # Other -SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name : Demag Technica GmbH (merged in to July 7, 1997) Formerty | Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Germany Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached SMS Demag Aktiengesellschaft Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Eduard-Schloemann-Strasse 4 Address (time z) Address (time s) Dusseldorf 40237 Germany Zip Code If document to be recorded is an Individual General Partnership **Limited Partnership** assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Germany FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 03/17/2000 DNGUYEN 00000063 1815714 40.00 DP 01 FC:481 Public burden reporting for this collection of infon ed to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and ion is esti ments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington,

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Criser information Officer, Washing D.C. 29231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Information End Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9661-9627), Washington, D.C. 29593. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 9661-9627, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

ADORESS.

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 TRADEMARK

REEL: 002098 FRAME: 0736

			•		
FORM PTO-1 Express 00/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	618B	Page 2			of Commerce mark Office WARK
Domestic R	epresentative Name a	nd Address	Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.	
Name [Thomas S. Bake	r, Jr.			
Address (tine 1)	1371 West 3rd	Avenue			
Address (line z)	Columbus, Ohio	43212			
Address (line 3)	Telephone: 61	4/488-2202			
Address (line 4)	Facsimile: 61	4/488-2232			
Correspond	ent Name and Addres	S Area Code and	Telephone Number 6	14/488-2202	
Name [Thomas S. Bake	r, Jr.			
Address (time 1)	1371 West 3rd	Avenue			
Address (line z)	Columbus, Ohio	43212			
Address (line 1)	Telephone: 61	4/488-2202			
Address (line 4)	Facsimile: 61	4/488-2232			
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachment		ched conveyance do	cument # 3	
Enter either the	Application Number(s) Trademark Application Number of the control	or the Registration Nu	mber (DO NOT ENTER BO	Mark If additional number If numbers for the same pro ration Number(s)	
Number of F	Properties Enter the to	otal number of pr	operties involved.	#1	
Deposit A	f Payment: End	closed X D		\$ 40.00	
Ctatoment -	ad Clamaka-s	Authorization to	charge additional fees:	Yes X No	
To the attack indicent of the attack indicent	nd Signature te best of my knowledge and thed copy is a true copy of the ated herein. Baker, Jr. of Person Signing	e original documents			y 2000
tagette.	or r crown organity		NATIONAL C.	Date 31	yticu

4

Certification

- I, Dr. Florian Braunfels, Notar (public notary), duly admitted and sworn with official residence at Düsseldorf, hereby certify and confirm, based on a certified extract of the commercial register at the local court of Würzburg, reg. No. HRB 5970, dated December 14, 1999, that
- by merger contract of July 7, 1997, a shareholder's resolution of the same date and registration in the commercial register of August 29, 1997

Demag Technica GmbH with registered office in Veitshöchheim (local court of Würzburg, reg. No. HRB 3015)

has been merged with

Demag Korf Engineering GmbH, Duisburg (local court of Duisburg, reg. No. HRB 6823) and at the same time moved its registered office to Veitshöchheim (local court of Würzburg, reg. No. HRB 5970).

I further certify and confirm, that by a written share purchase and transfer agreement of September 29, 1995,

- Demag Korf Engineering GmbH, former registered office at Duisburg, now registered office in Veitshöchheim has transferred all its assets and liabilities to

Mannesmann Demag AG with registered office in Duisburg (local court of Duisburg, reg. No. 1).

Based on certified extracts of the commercial registers of the local court of Duisburg (reg. No. HRB 1) and of the local court of Munich (reg. No. HRB 127000), both dated December 16, 1999, I hereby certify and confirm, that

- Mannesmann Demag Aktiengesellschaft with registered office in Duisburg has changed its firm name by resolution of April 30, 1999 to Mannesmann Demag Krauss-Maffei Aktiengesellschaft and has further moved its registered office from Duisburg to Munich (local court of Munich reg. No. HRB 127000).
- Krauss Maffei Aktiengesellschaft
 with registered office in Munich (local court of Munich, reg. No. HRB 42279)
 has by merger contract of April 30, 1999 been merged with Mannesmann Demag Krauss-Maffei Aktiengesellschaft.

I further hereby certify and confirm upon todays inspection of the commercial register at the local court of Düsseldorf (reg. No. HRB 25779), that

- by demerger and transfer contract of August 28, 1999

Mannesmann Demag Krauss-Maffei AG with registered office in Munich (local court of Munich reg. No. HRB 127000)

has transferred its metallurgical business to

SMS Demag Aktiengesellschaft with registered office in Düsseldorf (local court of Düsseldorf, reg. No. 25779).

I further certify and confirm upon inspection of a certified copy of the abovementioned demerger and transfer contract – deed No. 2476/99 of Notar Dr. Norbert Zimmermann in Düsseldorf -, that

all intangible assets (especially patents and trademarks) have been transferred to the beforementioned SMS Demag Aktiengesellschaft.

In testimony whereof I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal of office.

Düsseldorf, this 6th day of January 2000

Yaunfels Notar

APOSTILLE

(Convention de La Haye du 5 octobre 1961)

Land: Bundesrepublik Deutschland

iese öffentliche Urkunde

2. islanterschrieben von Notar Dr. Braunfels

3. in sein Eigenschaft als Notar in Düsseldorf

4. sie ist versei in mit dem Siegel des

Notars

Bestätigt

5. in Düsseldor

RECORDED: 06/09/2000

6. am 07. Januar 2000

7. durch den Präsi enten des Landgerichts

8. unter Nr. 9101 Ea 13/2000

9. Siegel:

10. Unterschrift:

In Vertretung

(Haubrich)

Vizepräsidentin des

Landgerichts